

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.469 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.473 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.474 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.475 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.476 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.477 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.478 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.479 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.480 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.481 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.482 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.483 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.484 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.485 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.486 OF 2012**

Nandkishor Jankilal Gattani .Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & anr. .Respondents

None for the Applicant

Mr.A.R.Patil, APP, for the Respondent No.1 -
State

Mr.D.G.Mishra, Advocate, for the Respondent
No.2 in Cri.Revn.Appln.Nos.469 & 475 of 2012

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 5TH AUGUST, 2014

P.C.

. The learned counsel for the respondent No.2 states that he will file an Affidavit-in-reply in both revisions i.e. Revision Nos. 469 of 2012 and 475 of 2012 within one week from today in the registry and serve a copy thereof on the learned counsel for the applicant.

2. Stand over to 22.08.2014.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)