

*sg*

60.revn469-12.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Criminal Revision Application No.469 of 2012**

Nandakishor Jankilal Gattani and Ors ... Applicants

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr ... Respondents

----

Mr Rajendra Bidkar, for the applicants.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for respondent No.1/ State.

None for respondent No.2.

----

**Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.**

**Date: 7 April 2026.**

**P.C.:**

. Stand over to **16 April 2026** at 3.00 p.m. To be placed along with Criminal Revision Applications No.473 to 486 of 2012.

**(R.N. Laddha, J.)**